execution of all additional schedules and annexures, including subordination and 
security agreements as the Bank may require from time to time. 

(ii) The Witzenberg Municipality may negotiate as per (i) above up to a maximum capital 

exposure of R1 500 000 (one million five hundred thousand Rand). 

(iii) The Witzenberg Municipality furthermore resolves that any amendment to the facility 
will only be effected following a resolution by the Local Municipality authorising such 
amendments. 

(iv) The Witzenberg Municipality further declares and states that it has complied with, in

[...]

execution of all additional schedules and annexures, including subordination and 
security agreements as the Bank may require from time to time. 

(b) The Witzenberg Municipality may negotiate as per (a) above up to a maximum capital 

exposure of R1 500 000 (one million five hundred thousand Rand). 

(c) The Witzenberg Municipality furthermore resolves that any amendment to the facility 
will only be effected following a resolution by the Local Municipality authorising such 
amendments. 

(d) The Witzenberg Municipality further declares and states that it has complied with, in